FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
1323

o4 under section 154 Cg P C. atPS
(P, SAONATD .. Year AD2D. FiR o, 2220 mml(i\m

3, a) General Diary Rr.ferenca F
b} Occurence of Qffence: Day ...
¢) Information received Date... 16 .

4, Typs of Information Wmtm/()n” \/Qﬂ“)\‘g@vﬁ

5. Place of Occurrence : a) Dirackion ang Distance f

b) Addrass | Gowaloosmia

v\\k s
% seaxmoAn
c)lncass/mxtsideﬁ it
6. Cnmplamanillnftmaﬂi
a)Name .., =L A0
b) Faters / Hushand's Nama.. LA, M

o) Date / Yearof rth . NI, neiEned -
€) Address.. 3. a,() Poice,.. Somias. .

sed with full p

7. Details of known/
(Attach separate shest i# necassary)} %
Aced persen —

D MW\K@ Ac ‘\e? ‘
4]0 SNsrnonaK_ AN =

A - (CWQQ}MW/

iy Yoo ¥
g Ty the

£ Rensans for detay i e

9 Priicutars of prope ;s 2 AGHHOH

Rigquicais

T omf(g\vxcd LN e At WIWNATA T
A FIR_W erndoTen nere i,
\5\0“\”@55‘

" J\ee 30C £ Bb &

13, Action teken: Smew (epof rreals
A\

R ROS..

) totaimupthe
o on pon of st W rordicneste
6 2o ():e C.wnmw;mr\!fwmw&n% off st

reg\ale*ed e case-ar dt{x}k up x{w mmsmahm#u&m Sﬁ
investigationftransfemed fe 88 -

3 oy g

wie Complananiinforissit, am
~ 0%
5 C(o, S
& \@\uu\w ycd \)\l\
L { Signetur of ihe Dificerin-Charge. § 5(1@% ey

= i JALACK KOMAR
C,\\. ¥ Name: ’K@ /\{)\ K
el e Tkl Renk...<L.OR.POL3CE

Signature/Thurnb ips nof
Numbsﬂiaﬂ;ﬁlﬁ,ﬂ&m 7l RZ 23

the Complainant/informant.




To

The O/C Santuti PS

Dist- Purulia.

Ref: - Santuri PS GDE No- 625 Dtd- 16.04.2020.

Sub: Request for lodging F.IR. against arrested accused.

Sit,

With due respect 1 beg to submit before you that on 16.04.2020 at about 22:45 hrs while

under signed was on area round duty, received an information that
Acherjee /O Shibmanik Acharjee of Gowalberia, P.S Santuri, Dist. Purulia is coming from
Durgapur towards to his native house at Gowalberia under Santuri PS wl

staying mote than 06 months. After getting such information and as pe

one person namely Subhankat

here he was working and
+ instruction of O/C, Santuri

P.S I alongwith force rushed to Gowalberia village and found that the said person entering into the
village. On being asked to verify at first he denied to give his full particulars and showing atrogance

to me. Later, he disclosed his identity but could not able to give any satisfactory answer regarding

his movement from Durgapur to his native village at Gowalberia during this lock-down petiod.

Moteover I requested him to go Muradih B.P.H.C for quarantine as p
does not agree to go tO Hospital nor obey any Govt. order. As such the
the order during this pandemic situation duly promulgated by Ministry
India vide Order No- 40-3/2020-DM-1(A) dated- 15" April, 2020 to

violate Section 2 of Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897 and 51(b) of Disaster Management Act. 2005.

er Govt. direction. But he
following persons violated
of Home Affairs, Govt. of
3 May 2020 and also he

Moreover he was making and circulating false alarm or warning as to disaster or its severity of
magnitude, leading to panic among people and as well as the society.. Accordingly, he was arrested

after maintaining all formalities regarding arrest and brought him to P.S.

Hence it is prayed before you thata specific case may kindly be started against the aforesaid

arrested petson under propet section of law.
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Yours Faithfully,

Ullow C r\mw%t

(Uttam Chatterjee) | @« 4.20,
S.I of Police
Santuri P.S
Dist. Purulia.
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